

CASE NO. A09-1441

STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN COURT OF APPEALS

In the Matter of the Petition of Excelsior Energy, Inc. for Approval
of a Power Purchase Agreement Under Minn. Stat. § 216B.1694, a
Determination of Least-Cost Technology and Establishment of a
Clean Energy Technology Minimum Under Minn. Stat. § 216B.1693

REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT
MINNESOTA POWER

David R. Moeller (#0287295)
30 West Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802
(218) 723-3963

*Attorney for Respondent
Minnesota Power*

Byron Starns (#104486)
Brian M. Meloy (#287209)
Leonard, Street and Deinard
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 335-1500

EXCELSIOR ENERGY INC.
Thomas L. Oстераas (#0255506)
11100 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 305
Minnetonka, MN 55305

*Attorneys for Petitioner-Relator
Excelsior Energy and MEP I LLC*

Lori Swanson
Minnesota Attorney General
102 State Capitol
75 Rev. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155
(651) 296-6196

Alison Archer
Assistant Attorney General
1100 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101
(651) 757-1408

*Attorneys for Respondent
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission*

Andrew Moratzka
Robert Lee
Mackall, Crouse & Moore
1400 AT&T Tower
901 Marquette Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 305-1400

Attorneys for Xcel Industrial Intervenors

Valerie Means
Assistant Attorney General
1400 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101
(651) 296-6170

*Attorney for Minnesota
Department of Commerce*

Christopher Clark
Xcel Energy Inc.
414 Nicollet Mall, 5th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401
(612) 215-4593

Michael Krikava
Thomas E. Bailey
Briggs & Morgan
2200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 977-8566

*Attorneys for Respondent
Northern States Power Company
d/b/a Xcel Energy
Richard Savelkoul
Felhaber, Larson, Fenlon & Vogl
444 Cedar Street, Suite 2100
St. Paul, MN 55101-2136
(651) 312-6042*

*Attorney for Minnesota
Chamber of Commerce*

Carol Overland
Overland Law Office
P O Box 176
Redwing, MN 55066
(612) 227-8638

*Attorney for
Minncoalgasplant.com*

Kevin Reuther
Minnesota Center for Environmental Advocacy
26 E. Exchange Street, Suite 206
St. Paul, MN 55101-1667
(651) 223-5969

*Attorney for Minnesota Center for
Environmental Advocacy, Izaak Walton
League of America – Midwest Office,
and Fresh Energy*

Eric Swanson
David Aafedt
Winthrop & Weinstine
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 604-6400

Attorneys for Manitoba Hydro

Kathleen Winters
900 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. All Four Emissions Must be Significantly Reduced Under Minn. Stat. § 216B.1694, subd. 1(1).....	2
B. Excelsior Energy is Not Capable of Offering a Long-Term Supply Contract at a Hedged, Predictable Cost	4
III. CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

MINNESOTA STATUTES

Minn. Stat. § 216B.1692	3
Minn. Stat. § 216B.1694	passim
Minn. Stat. § 216B.68	3
Minn. Stat. § 645.08	2

STATE AGENCY DECISIONS

MPUC Docket No. E015/M-06-1501, Order dated October 26, 2007	3
